TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM425734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isle of Capri Casinos, Inc.		05/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle II Acquisition Company LLC	05/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Isle of Capri Casinos LLC	
Street Address:	100 West Liberty Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1150	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89501	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 118

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4231508	A FRESH WAY TO BUFFET
Registration Number:	4243716	AMPERSAND
Registration Number:	4756161	AMPERSAND
Registration Number:	4034701	BATTLES AT THE BEACH
Registration Number:	1636938	BLUSHING LADY
Registration Number:	4223028	BRAGOZZO
Registration Number:	2022801	CALYPSO'S
Registration Number:	2620362	CARIBBEAN COVE
Registration Number:	4343746	CHACHICKEN! HOMESTYLE FRIED CHICKEN
Registration Number:	4074356	CHACHING!
Registration Number:	2617362	CLUB CAPRI
Registration Number:	2023021	COLORADO CENTRAL STATION CASINO
Registration Number:	3865879	COMMUNITY ACES
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0368 900404338

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1750445	DIAMOND LADY
Registration Number:	5019350	EMOTIMANIA
Registration Number:	2580177	FAN CLUB
Registration Number:	4317977	FANPLAY
Registration Number:	4147954	FARMER'S PICK BUFFET
Registration Number:	4231464	FARMER'S PICK BUFFET
Registration Number:	2200484	FARRADDAYS'
Registration Number:	3409928	FLING
Registration Number:	3738444	FLORIDA STATE POKER CHAMPIONSHIP
Registration Number:	4046401	GET WINNING!
Registration Number:	4507820	HOWL HOUR
Registration Number:	2215467	INN AT THE ISLE
Registration Number:	2939807	ISLE
Registration Number:	3120505	ISLE
Registration Number:	3667148	ISLE
Registration Number:	3630560	ISLE CASINO HOTEL
Registration Number:	1789909	ISLE OF CAPRI
Registration Number:	1789917	ISLE OF CAPRI
Registration Number:	2039052	ISLE OF CAPRI
Registration Number:	2846790	ISLE ONE
Registration Number:	4005955	ISLE OPEN
Registration Number:	4005956	ISLE POKER CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3109227	ISLEPLAY
Registration Number:	3111626	JAVA BAY
Registration Number:	4129504	JAVA BAY TRADING CO
Registration Number:	3926886	JESTER'S JAM
Registration Number:	2512687	JEWEL OF THE ISLE
Registration Number:	4314855	KKELLER'S
Registration Number:	4212354	KITT'S KART
Registration Number:	1165866	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	1530253	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	1613796	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	1650606	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	1847065	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	2238666	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	5082928	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	5120069	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	5120071	LADY LUCK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5120072	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	5142098	LADY LUCK
Registration Number:	3642779	LADY LUCK CASINO
Registration Number:	3972108	LOUISIANA FALL POKER CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3888287	LOUISIANA STATE POKER CHAMPIONSHIP
Registration Number:	1528853	LUCKY LADY
Registration Number:	2794988	LUCKY WINS
Registration Number:	1535814	MAD MONEY
Registration Number:	3875186	MARDI GRAS FREEROLL
Registration Number:	5035340	MYRON'S CAFE
Registration Number:	3442741	MYRON'S DELICATESSEN
Registration Number:	5035339	MYRON'S EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3713332	O & H OTIS & HENRY'S BAR AND GRILL
Registration Number:	3776050	O&H EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3716825	OTIS & HENRY'S
Registration Number:	3171801	PALM TERRACE
Registration Number:	4634244	PICK OF THE DOZEN
Registration Number:	4832604	PLAY MORE. BE HAPPY.
Registration Number:	4492588	PLAY. WIN. REPEAT
Registration Number:	2604369	POMPANO PARK RACING
Registration Number:	5035491	QUALITY FIRST MYRON'S DELICATESSEN CAFÉ
Registration Number:	3311623	QUALITY MYRON'S DELICATESSEN FIRST
Registration Number:	5035338	QUALITY MYRON'S EXPRESS FIRST
Registration Number:	5071723	QUALITY MYRON'S FIRST CAFÉ
Registration Number:	4731201	SEAFOOD TAKEOVER
Registration Number:	3584409	SEE. SAY. SMILE.
Registration Number:	5129501	SIMPLY YUMMY! BAKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2833448	THE BEST CLUB. THE MOST REWARDS.
Registration Number:	3721680	THE BEST CLUB. THE MOST REWARDS.
Registration Number:	4723312	THE BIG PIGOUT
Registration Number:	4723783	THE BIG PIGOUT
Registration Number:	4198497	THE BUFFET
Registration Number:	3670893	THE LONE WOLF
Registration Number:	3670895	THE LONE WOLF
Registration Number:	3767423	THE WINTER CAPITAL OF HARNESS RACING
Registration Number:	3481433	TRACKSIDE BAR
Registration Number:	3831849	TRACKSIDE GRILL
Registration Number:	2250938	TRADEWINDS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2533966	TRADEWINDS MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4222353	WAVE
Registration Number:	2287937	WHERE THE WINNERS PLAY
Serial Number:	87233825	FEEL FREE TO FEEL FREE
Registration Number:	5166957	LADY LUCK
Serial Number:	87233816	GET YOUR LUCK ON
Serial Number:	87105295	NOW LUCK IS JUST A CLICK AWAY
Serial Number:	87094625	FEEL FREE
Serial Number:	87105301	START YOUR LOVE AFFAIR
Serial Number:	86563221	LADY LUCK
Serial Number:	86563477	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563473	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563472	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563469	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563468	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563279	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563278	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563276	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563272	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563262	ISLE
Serial Number:	86563234	LADY LUCK
Serial Number:	86563229	LADY LUCK
Serial Number:	86563209	LADY LUCK
Serial Number:	86563162	LADY LUCK
Serial Number:	86167120	CASH IN ON THE FUN
Serial Number:	86140894	ISLE OF CAPRI CASINO
Serial Number:	86140878	ISLE CASINO
Serial Number:	86400717	EMOTIMANIA
Serial Number:	86898773	TITO'S STREET MEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500 Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39337.01300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Isle of Capri Casinos Inc.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Isle of Capri Casinos Inc.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=Isle of Capri Casinos Inc.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "EAGLE II ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2017, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6153727 8100M SR# 20172936678

Authentication: 202462549

Date: 05-01-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 05/01/2017
FILED 12:37 PM 05/01/2017
SR 20172936678 - File Number 6153727

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Isle of Capri Casinos, Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)
INTO

Eagle II Acquisition Company LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

May 1, 2017

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Title 6, Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities (the "<u>Constituent Companies</u>") participating in the Merger (as defined below) is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation or Organization

Isle of Capri Casinos, Inc.

Delaware

Eagle II Acquisition Company LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 19, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement"), among Isle of Capri Casinos, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Isle"), Eldorado Resorts, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("ERI"), Eagle I Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation and a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of ERI, and Eagle II Acquisition Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of ERI ("Merger Sub B"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Title 8, Section 264(c) of the DGCL and Title 6, Section 18-209(c) of the DLLCA (and, with respect to Merger Sub B, by the written consent of its sole member in accordance with its Limited Liability Company Agreement and Title 6, Section 18-209(b) of the DLLCA).

THIRD: Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Isle shall be merged with and into Merger Sub B (the "Merger") and Merger Sub B shall be the surviving entity (the "Surviving Company"), whose name following the Merger shall be "Isle of Capri Casinos LLC."

FOURTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is: 100 West Liberty Street, Suite 1150, Reno, Nevada 89501.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the Constituent Companies.

723720916 16514976 #4852-7609-8373v7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been executed as of the date first written above.

EAGLE II ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 05/01/2017